

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#2021-01

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	53,075	S.Y.	\$ 2.80	\$ 148,610.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 164,532.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 196,377.50
2	In Place Milling	10,550	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 105.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 105.50	\$ 2.55	\$ 26,902.50
3	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	1,165	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.65
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64	1,939	TONS	\$ 103.10	\$ 199,910.90	\$ 112.00	\$ 217,168.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 164,815.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	6,571	TONS	\$ 79.61	\$ 523,117.31	\$ 83.00	\$ 545,393.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 545,393.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	977	TONS	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.77
7	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	3,815	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.15
8	Reset Manhole Casting	93	UNITS	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 41,850.00
9	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	7,457	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 208,796.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 186,425.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 178,968.00
10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	2,400	L.F.	\$ 31.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00
11	Mountable Concrete Curb	4,800	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 129,600.00
12	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	580	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,660.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	773	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,245.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 51,791.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 54,110.00
14	Detectable Warning Surface	34	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,220.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	470	S.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,500.00
16	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	965	S.Y.	\$ 68.00	\$ 65,620.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 65,620.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 60,795.00
17	Underdrain Type "F" (modified)	530	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 14,310.00
18	10" Perforated HDPE Pipe	1,380	L.F.	\$ 36.00	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,000.00
19	Type "B" Inlet, Type 4-7-9 curb piece	13	UNITS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42,900.00
20	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	66	UNITS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 108,900.00
21	Handhole	2	UNITS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	Tie-In Existing Sump to Underdrain	6	UNITS	\$ 182.33	\$ 1,093.98	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
23	Regulatory and Warning Signs	80	S.F.	\$ 37.80	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	1,260	L.F.	\$ 1.37	\$ 1,726.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,890.00
25	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	410	L.F.	\$ 2.05	\$ 840.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 922.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 922.50
26	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	90	L.F.	\$ 8.19	\$ 737.10	\$ 8.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00
27	Traffic Markings, Symbols	75	S.F.	\$ 6.30	\$ 472.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 525.00
28	Paving Membrane, Petrotac 4591 or approved equal	600	L.F.	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00
29	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	5,157	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,363.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 21,917.25
30	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment				\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 30					\$ 1,689,795.56		\$ 1,767,648.07		\$ 1,868,825.32

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#202

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID		Bidder #4			Bidder #5			Bidder #6		
Item		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	\$ 5.25	\$ 278,643.75	\$ 3.75	\$ 199,031.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 291,912.50			
2	In Place Milling	\$ 5.25	\$ 55,387.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,300.00			
3	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,125.00			
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT,SURFACE COURSE, 12.5M64	\$ 90.00	\$ 174,510.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 158,998.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 159,967.50			
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT, SURFACE COURSE, 9.5M64	\$ 75.00	\$ 492,825.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 538,822.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 624,245.00			
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT, BASE COURSE, 19M64	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 83,045.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,505.00			
7	D.G.A.B.C., 6" THICK	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,815.00			
8	Reset Manhole Casting	\$ 300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00			
9	6"x 9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ 28.00	\$ 208,796.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 223,710.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 201,339.00			
10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 89,400.00			
11	Mountable Concrete Curb	\$ 35.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 159,600.00			
12	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,560.00			
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ 70.00	\$ 54,110.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 68,024.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 57,588.50			
14	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,450.00			
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 5" Thick	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 40,185.00			
16	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,375.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 91,675.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 61,760.00			
17	Underdrain Type "F" (modified)	\$ 34.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,250.00			
18	10" Perforated HDPE Pipe	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 104,190.00			
19	Type "B" Inlet, Type 4-7-9 curb piece	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 47,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00			
20	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 1,285.12	\$ 84,817.92			
21	Handhole	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00			
22	Tie-In Existing Sump to Underdrain	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00			
23	Regulatory and Warning Signs	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,080.00			
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 4" Wide	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,764.00			
25	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" Wide	\$ 2.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 861.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 861.00			
26	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" Wide	\$ 8.25	\$ 742.50	\$ 8.25	\$ 742.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 756.00			
27	Traffic Markings, Symbols	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50			
28	Paving Membrane, Petrotac 4591 or approved equal	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00			
29	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	\$ 9.50	\$ 48,991.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 41,256.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 36,099.00			
30	Asphalt and Fuel Adjustment		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00			
BASE BID TOTAL ITEMS 1 THRU 30			\$ 2,034,609.55		\$ 2,111,506.25		\$ 2,230,350.92			

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#2021-01

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #1	HERBERT DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION								
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	9,025	S.Y.	\$ 2.80	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,075.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 28,880.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	150	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50
3	H.M.A., Surface course, 9.5M64	1,200	TONS	\$ 83.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 104,400.00
4	H.M.A., Base course, 19M64	125	TONS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.25	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	D.G.A.B.C., 6" Thick	470	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.70	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,580.00
6	Reset Manhole Casting	13	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00
7	6"x9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb	500	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	125	S.Y.	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	10	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00
10	H.M.A. Driveway, 5" Thick	30	S.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
11	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00
12	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	14	UNITS	\$ 1,802.37	\$ 25,233.18	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23,100.00
13	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	170	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,581.00
14	Test Pits	50	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Subbase (Soil Aggregate 1-3)	50	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	70	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,830.00
17	6" Gate Valve	3	UNITS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	6"-45 Elbow	2	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
19	Hydrant	3	UNITS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 23,700.00
20	8" C900 Water Main	2,375	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 106,875.00
21	8" Gate Valve	8	UNITS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	8" - 22 1/2 Elbow	8	UNITS	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
23	8" - 45 Elbow	9	UNITS	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
24	8" x 6" Reducer	2	UNITS	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 187.25	\$ 374.50
25	8x6 Tee	3	UNITS	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00
26	1" Type "K" Copper Service	1,300	L.F.	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 53,300.00
27	Curb Box & Service Connection	45	UNITS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	Tie Into Ex. Water Main	5	UNITS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00
29	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	10	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL			\$ 0.01	\$ 463,531.88	\$ 0.01	\$ 455,147.41	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 492,492.00

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#202

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6	
Item		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT #1	HERBERT DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION						
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or less	\$ 5.25	\$ 47,381.25	\$ 3.75	\$ 33,843.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 24,818.75
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
3	H.M.A., Surface course, 9.5M64	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 88,800.00
4	H.M.A., Base course, 19M64	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00
5	D.G.A.B.C., 6" Thick	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
6	Reset Manhole Casting	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00
7	6"x9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 13,250.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 9,312.50
9	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
10	H.M.A. Driveway, 5" Thick	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 2,467.50
11	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00
12	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
13	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,190.00
14	Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
15	Subbase (Soil Aggregate 1-3)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00
17	6" Gate Valve	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	6"-45 Elbow	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00
19	Hydrant	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00
20	8" C900 Water Main	\$ 68.00	\$ 161,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 118,750.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 85,500.00
21	8" Gate Valve	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
22	8" - 22 1/2 Elbow	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
23	8" - 45 Elbow	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00
24	8" x 6" Reducer	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 242.00
25	8x6 Tee	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
26	1" Type "K" Copper Service	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 67,600.00
27	Curb Box & Service Connection	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 7,560.00
28	Tie Into Ex. Water Main	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
29	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	\$ 490.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 42,000.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL			\$ 495,578.52		\$ 507,868.75		\$ 442,188.75

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#2021-01

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item		Quantity		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT.#2	TIMOTHY LANE RECONSTRUCTION								
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or Less	4000	S.Y.	\$ 3.02	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,800.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	92	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92
3	H.M.A., Surface Course, 9.5M64	460	TONS	\$ 78.94	\$ 36,312.40	\$ 88.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 39,560.00
4	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64	169	TONS	\$ 83.97	\$ 14,190.93	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,900.00
5	D.G.A.B.C. 6" Thick	300	S.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	Reset Manhole Casting	5	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Granite Block Curb	450	L.F.	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,150.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	S.Y.	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	5	S.Y.	\$ 205.76	\$ 1,028.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00
10	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$ 65.24	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	7	UNITS	\$ 1,802.37	\$ 12,616.59	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11,550.00
12	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	150	S.Y.	\$ 4.93	\$ 739.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,395.00
13	Test Pits	50	C.Y.	\$ 74.16	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Subbase (Soil aggregate 1-3)	50	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	20	L.F.	\$ 70.42	\$ 1,408.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	6" Gate Valve	1	UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
17	6"- 45 Elbow	1	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
18	Hydrant	1	UNIT	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,090.08	\$ 8,090.08
19	8" C900 Water Main	1,100	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,500.00
20	8" Gate Valve	4	UNITS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
21	8"- 22 1/2 Elbow	2	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
22	8"- 45 Elbow	4	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
23	8" x 6" Reducer	3	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
24	8 x 6 Tee	1	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
25	1" Type "K" Copper Service	540	L.F.	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,140.00
26	Curb Box & Service Connection	18	UNITS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	Tie Into Ex. Water Main	3	UNITS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	4	UNITS	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL			\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
					\$ 229,088.64		\$ 225,734.99		\$ 246,246.00

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#202

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6	
Item		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT.#2	TIMOTHY LANE RECONSTRUCTION						
1	H.M.A. Milling, 3" or Less	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00
3	H.M.A., Surface Course, 9.5M64	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 37,720.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 36,340.00
4	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,140.00
5	D.G.A.B.C. 6" Thick	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
6	Reset Manhole Casting	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
7	Granite Block Curb	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 6,705.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
10	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00
11	Reconstructed Inlets, Type "B", New Casting	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	Fertilizer, Topsoil, Seed, & Mulch	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00
13	Test Pits	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
14	Subbase (Soil aggregate 1-3)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	6" Ductile Iron Water Main *	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	6" Gate Valve	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	6"- 45 Elbow	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00
18	Hydrant	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
19	8" C900 Water Main	\$ 68.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,700.00
20	8" Gate Valve	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
21	8"- 22 1/2 Elbow	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00
22	8"- 45 Elbow	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00
23	8" x 6" Reducer	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00
24	8 x 6 Tee	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
25	1" Type "K" Copper Service	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 28,080.00
26	Curb Box & Service Connection	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
27	Tie Into Ex. Water Main	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
28	6" Sanitary Lateral Repair	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 2 TOTAL		\$ 270,884.93		\$ 253,615.00		\$ 214,558.00

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#2021-01

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID		Quantity		Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
Item				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT.#3	Ryders Lane Meter Pit Construction Plan								
1	LUMP SUM	1	L.S.	\$ 30,698.98	\$ 30,698.98	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 3 TOTAL				\$ 30,698.98		\$ 32,250.00		\$ 24,000.00
ALT.#4	Country Lane Park Construction Plan								
1	LUMP SUM	1	L.S.	\$ 28,465.00	\$ 28,465.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 4 TOTAL				\$ 28,465.00		\$ 29,500.00		\$ 30,000.00
ALT.#5	Senior Center Courtyard Construction Plan								
1	LUMP SUM	1	L.S.	\$ 45,011.70	\$ 45,011.70	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 5 TOTAL				\$ 45,011.70		\$ 47,500.00		\$ 37,000.00

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#202

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

BASE BID		Bidder #4		Bidder #5		Bidder #6	
Item		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ALT.#3	Ryders Lane Meter Pit Construction Plan						
1	LUMP SUM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 3 TOTAL		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 34,500.00		\$ 25,000.00
ALT.#4	Country Lane Park Construction Plan						
1	LUMP SUM	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 4 TOTAL		\$ 37,000.00		\$ 21,500.00		\$ 30,000.00
ALT.#5	Senior Center Courtyard Construction Plan						
1	LUMP SUM	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	ALTERNATE NO. 5 TOTAL		\$ 52,000.00		\$ 45,800.00		\$ 50,000.00

2021 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM - Contract#2021-01

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

Bidders

No. 1

Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc.

304 Lemme Mill Rd, Sayreville, NJ 08872 732-257-8087

Math error #82 *off \$.06

No. 2

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

1316 Englishtown Rd, Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-967-6400

No. 3

Lucas Brothers, Inc.

80 Amboy Rd, Morganville, NJ 07751 732-536-6663

* Addition error in total of base bid.

No. 4

P&A Construction, Inc.

PO Box 28, Colonia, NJ 07067 732-381-3116

No. 5

Meco, Inc

PO Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510 609-443-4344

Capital Paving and Contracting, LLC

No. 6

1225 Route 31 So, Bldg A Suite 124, Lebanon, NJ 08833

908-713-1301